Submit 1 Copy To Appropriate District State of New Mexico		Form C-103 Revised July 18, 2013		
District II – (575) 393-6161 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 District II – (575) 748-1283 811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210 District III – (505) 334-6178 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 District III – (505) 34-6178 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 District III – (505) 34-6178 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 District III – (505) 34-6178 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 District III – (505) 34-6178 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 District III – (505) Brazos Rd., Brazos R		WELL API NO. 30-025-34786		
		5. Indicate Type of Lease STATE STATE FEE		
District IV - (505) 476-3460 Santa Fe, NIVI 8 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM RECEIVED 87505 RECEIVED	Santa Fe, NM 87505		6. State Oil & Gas Lease No.	
SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELL (DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN OR PL DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. USE "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT" (FORM C-101) F	UG BACK TO A		Jnit Agreement Name	
PROPOSALS.) 1. Type of Well: Oil Well Gas Well Other P&A well		Goodwin 30 8. Well Number 1		
2. Name of Operator DCP Midstream LP ENERQUEST RESOURCE		9. OGRID Number		
3. Address of Operator 370 17 th Street, Suite 2500, Denver CO 80202	<u> - Stoff Kunff</u>	10. Pool name or W	/ildcat	
4. Well Location Unit Letter K :1650 feet from the		and1650	feet from the	
Wline	Dance 27		Country Loo	
Section 30 Township 185 Range 37E NMPM County Lea 11. Elevation (Show whether DR, RKB, RT, GR, etc.)				
12. Check Appropriate Box to Indicate Nature of Notice, Report or Other Data				
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK PLUG AND ABANDON TEMPORARILY ABANDON CHANGE PLANS PULL OR ALTER CASING MULTIPLE COMPL DOWNHOLE COMMINGLE	SUB REMEDIAL WOR COMMENCE DRI CASING/CEMEN		ORT OF: ALTERING CASING AND A	
CLOSED-LOOP SYSTEM OTHER: Modify above-ground plugged well marker 13. Describe proposed or completed operations. (Clearly state all of starting any proposed work). SEE RULE 19.15.7.14 NMA				
proposed completion or recompletion.				

DCP Midstream is preparing the Linam AGI facility site to drill the approved Linam AGI#2 near the P&A well described above. Because there will be traffic in that area of the site, we wish to remove the existing aboveground marker and replace it with a belowground marker. DCP has an active ROW with the SLO that includes the location of this well and all activity will be within that approved ROW. The GPS coordinates and the information shown on the marker is provided below. The new below grade marker will contain the identical information as is on the current above ground marker.

Goodwin 30 - #1 1650 FSL, 1650 FWL, Unit K Section 30, Township 185, Range 37E Lea County, NM 185 Spud Date: I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. SIGNATURE SIGNATURE TITLE consultant to DCP Midstream DATE 8/6/2014 Type or print name Alberto A. Gutierrez E-mail address: aag@geolex.com PHONE: 505-259-4283 For State Use Only APPROVED BY: APPROVED BY: APPROVED BY: Manufficient of the sector of the	GPS Coordinates (Datum – WGS84) N32.715933 W103.293821	Enerquest Resources, LLC. AP1# 30-025-34786			
1650 FSL, 1650 FWL, Unit K Section 30, Township 185, Range 37E Lea County, NM BS Spud Date: Rig Release Date: I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. SIGNATURE TITLE consultant to DCP Midstream DATE 8/6/2014 Type or print name Alberto A. Gutierrez E-mail address: aag@geolex.com PHONE: 505-259-4283 For State Use Only APPROVED BY: Approved (if any)	N32.713333 W103.233821				
Spud Date: Rig Release Date: NM 185 I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. SIGNATURE TITLE consultant to DCP Midstream DATE 8/6/2014 Type or print name Alberto A. Gutierrez E-mail address: aag@geolex.com PHONE: 505-259-4283 For State Use Only APPROVED BY: Many TITLE Dist. Supprised DATE 8/6/2014					
Spud Date: Rig Release Date: Rig Release Date: Rig Release Date: I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. SIGNATURE TITLE consultant to DCP Midstream Type or print name Alberto A. Gutierrez E-mail address: aag@geolex.com PHONE: 505-259-4283 For State Use Only APPROVED BY: Mathematical Action of Approval (if any for the formation of Approval (if any formation of Approval (if approval (
Spud Date: Rig Release Date: I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. SIGNATURE SIGNATURE Type or print name Alberto A. Gutierrez E-mail address: aag@geolex.com PHONE: 505-259-4283 For State Use Only APPROVED BY: Approved (if any)					
SIGNATURE TITLE consultant to DCP Midstream DATE 8/6/2014 Type or print name Alberto A. Gutierrez E-mail address: aag@geolex.com PHONE: 505-259-4283 For State Use Only APPROVED BY: MAUNTATITLE Dist. Supervised DATE 8/6/2014	Spud Date:				
Type or print name Alberto A. Gutierrez E-mail address: <u>aag@geolex.com</u> PHONE: 505-259-4283 <u>For State Use Only</u> APPROVED BY: MAULTHAND TITLE Dist. Supervised DATE 8/6/2014 Conditions of Approval (if any)	I hereby certify that the information above	is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.			
Type or print name Alberto A. Gutierrez E-mail address: <u>aag@geolex.com</u> PHONE: 505-259-4283 <u>For State Use Only</u> APPROVED BY: MAULTHAND TITLE Dist. Supervised DATE 8/6/2014 Conditions of Approval (if any)	MA				
APPROVED BY: MALLY Brown TITLE Dist. Supervise DATE 8/6/2014 Conditions of Approval (if any)	SIGNATURE	TITLE consultant to DCP Midstream	DATE 8/6/2014		
APPROVED BY: Maleur Brown TITLE Dist. Supervisor DATE 8/6/2014 Conditions of Approval (if any)	••••••	E-mail address: aag@geolex.com PHONE: 505	-259-4283		
	APPROVED BY: Maleur	LOWN TITLE Dist. Supervisor	DATE 8/6/2014		
			161		
AUG 0 6 2014			AUG 0 6 2014		